COLLABORATION AGREEMENT

COLLABORATIVE INITIATIVE OF THE INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) AND P.G. DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION BIOLOGY, DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE AND DURGAPUR WILDLIFE INFORMATION AND NATURE GUIDE SOCIETY (GOVT. REGD.)

We are happy to announce that the **National level e-poster competition in COVID-19 lockdown** on "**March towards better future with clean environment**" as a collaborative initiative of IQAC and P.G. Department of Conservation Biology, Durgapur Government College and Durgapur Wildlife Information and Nature Guide Society (Govt. Regd.) to be held from 5th June (World Environment Day) to 12th June, 2020.

If students cannot learn to respect the nature, then objectives of human resource development of an institution will never get fulfilled. This collaboration of Durgapur Government College with Durgapur Wildlife Information and Nature Guide Society (Govt. Regd.) is mainly focused to sensitize students of bachelor and master degree from all parts of India, irrespective of their subjects, for the protection of our environment to ensure a sustainable form of living.

The poster competition is classified under the sub-themes of *urban biodiversity*, *backyard biodiversity* and *pollution*, the competition will involve receipt of e-posters along with audio or video files explaining respective posters from interested participants and subsequently the presentations will be judged by a panel of experts. Best presentations will be awarded in the competition.

Louing

Principal

Durgapur Government College XDAV

Coordinator, IQAC

Durgapur Government College Hoitreyee Chakralianty

Head
P.G. Department of
Conservation
Biology
Durgapur
Government
College

Secretary Durgapur Wildlife Information and Nature Guide Society (Govt. Regd.)

Dated: 01.06.2020